



Republika ng Pilipinas

## Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

## OUA MEMO 00-0921-0142 MEMORANDUM

09 September 2021

## For: Regional Directors and BARMM Education Minister Schools Division Superintendents Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject: SHARING THE LIVE STREAM OF "PINOY SPORTS HEROES: THE ULTIMATE BALIK ESKWELA SPORTS CON" TO REGIONAL AND DIVISION VIRTUAL PLATFORMS

The Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA) through the School Sports Division (SSD) and Youth Formation Division (YFD) of the Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS) will conduct **Pinoy Sports Heroes: The Ultimate Balik Eskwela Sports Con** with the Filipino Olympians of the recently concluded Tokyo Olympics. This event will be held on **10 September 2021** at **1:30 - 04:00 p.m.** via the official BLSS-YFD Facebook page at https://www.facebook.com/DepEd TayoYouthFormation .

To fulfill the event's objectives, all Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators are hereby instructed to perform the following:

- a. coordinate with the Regional Office (RO)/Schools Division Information Officers to share the live stream through their respective Division Facebook pages;
- b. share the event through their respective RO and Schools Division Youth Formation Facebook pages;
- c. encourage schools to share the event through Student Government pages; and
- d. collaborate with their RO and DO Sports counterparts to ensure maximum participation to the event.

Further, the abovementioned personnel are instructed to submit means of verification (MOVs) to serve as a Compliance Report to this Memorandum. These MOVs may be in the form of screenshots of the shared posts. Kindly send the requested document through email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph not later than 15 September 2021.







Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA)

[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

Department of Education, Central Office, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City Rm 519, Mabini Bldg; Mobile: +639260320762; Tel: (+632) 86337203, (+632) 86376207 Email: usec.admin@deped.gov.ph; Facebook/Twitter @depedtayo For questions or concerns, please contact Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar, Chief of the BLSS-YFD, through 0919 093 4914 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph .

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA Undersecretary



